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CONNECTIVITY AMONG TOURIST DESTINATIONS IN KERALA .
Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Ravindran Shri Pannian;Sujatha Smt. C.S.;Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Kerala seeking financial assistance for a project aiming to improve connectivity among the four prime destinations namely Kovalam, Kumarakam, Munnar and Bekal in the State;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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